

City of Lauderhill

City Commission Chambers at City Hall 5581 W. Oakland Park Blvd. Lauderhill, FL, 33313 www.lauderhill-fl.gov

File Details

File Number: 24R-5945

File ID: 24R-5945 Type: Resolution Status: Agenda Ready

Version: 1 Reference: In Control: City Commission

Meeting

File Created: 10/17/2024

File Name: File Name 2024-2025 VOCA Grant Agreement Final Action:

Title: RESOLUTION NO. 24R-10-265: A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND ACCEPTING THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 VICTIMS OF CRIME ACT (VOCA) GRANT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE STATE OF FLORIDA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL AND THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL; PROVIDING FOR THE CITY TO RECEIVE GRANT FUNDING IN THE AMOUNT OF UP TO \$166,488.00 AND PROVIDING THAT THE MATCH REQUIREMENT HAS BEEN WAIVED; PROVIDING TERMS AND CONDITIONS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY MANAGER, DESORAE GILES-SMITH).

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: RES-24R-10-265-Agrmt-VOCA Grant 2024-25.pdf, Enactment Number:

VOCA-C-2024-Lauderhill Police Department-00049

Contact: Hearing Date:

* Drafter: jswilson@lauderhill-fl.gov Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

 Ver Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 24R-5945

RESOLUTION NO. 24R-10-265: A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND ACCEPTING THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 VICTIMS OF CRIME ACT (VOCA) GRANT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE STATE OF FLORIDA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL AND THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL; PROVIDING FOR THE CITY TO RECEIVE GRANT FUNDING IN THE AMOUNT OF UP TO \$166,488.00 AND PROVIDING THAT THE MATCH REQUIREMENT HAS BEEN WAIVED; PROVIDING TERMS AND CONDITIONS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY MANAGER, DESORAE GILES-SMITH).

Request Action:

Pass a Resolution to approve and accept the 2024-2025 Agreement between the State of Florida Department of Legal Affairs Office of the Attorney General and the City of Lauderhill Police Department; Approving and accepting the 2024-2025 Victims of Crime Act (VOCA) Grant Award which authorized reimbursement in an amount not to exceed \$166,488.00 for costs associated with the City's victim services program; Providing Terms and Conditions; Providing for an effective Date.

Need Summary Explanation/ Background:

To approve the 2024 VOCA Grant award.

This Resolution is to approve and accept the 2024-2025 Agreement between the State of Florida Department of Legal Affairs Office of the Attorney General and the City of Lauderhill Police Department; which provides for the 2024-2025 Victims of Crime Act (VOCA) Grant Award which authorized reimbursement in an amount not to exceed \$166,488.00 for costs associated with the City's victim services program that will be available to provide direct services to victims of crimes. Approving retroactively any signatures that were required to meet the grant submittal deadlines. There is no match requirement.

Cost Summary/ Fiscal Imp VOCA Grant award in an amo	pact: ount not to exceed \$166,488.00	
Attachments:		
2024-2025 VOCA Grant Agre	ement.	
Budget Code Number(s): Procurement Information:		
[] RFP/Bid	[] Emergency Purchase	[]SBE
[] Proposal/Quote	[] State Grant Funds	[]Local
Preference	- -	
[] Piggyback Contract	[] Federal Grant Funds	
[] Sole Source	[] Matching Required	